SECTION XVI

LISTED ON: 27.07.2015

COURT NO.: R-1 ITEM NO.: 114

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 14189 of 2015

(With Prayer for Interim Relief)

CITYSTAR INFRASTRUCTURE LTD. & ANR.

...PETITIONERS

Versus

RAJ SHEKHAR AGARWAL & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14.05.2015 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Issue notice returnable in eight weeks.

As prayed for, dasti in addition, is also permitted."

Accordingly show cause notice returnable on 27.07.2015 was issued on 28.05.2015 to all the seventeen respondents by registered AD post as well as by Dasti.

It is submitted that Mr. Bijoy Kr. Jain, Advocate has on 09.06.2015, 14.07.2015 and 15.07.2015 filed affidavit of dasti service in respect of all the seventeen respondents.

Service is complete in the matter but no one has chosen to enter appearance, so far.

The matter is listed before the LD. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 24th day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Bijoy Kr. Jain, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

rm