SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 14189/2015

CITYSTAR INFRASTRUCTURES LTD. AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ SHEKHAR AGARWAL AND ORS.

(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv. Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bipin Pradeep Aspatwar, Adv.

Mr. Shadan Farasat, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Vakalatnama and counter affidavit be

Among 17 respondents herein, respondent Nos.5 and 10 have to file the counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

The Ld. Counsel for respondents Nos.5 and 10 has appeared for respondents Nos.9 and 11 also.

The Ld. Advocate, Mr. Jayant K. Mehta has appeared for

filed within respective stipulated time period on behalf of

respondent Nos.1, 2, 9 and 11.

respondent Nos.1 and 2.

For the remaining served respondents, none has entered

Signature Not Verified

appearance. Digitally signed by Rupam Dhamija Date: 2015.07.30 10:50:20 IST Reason:

List again on 24.9.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar SECTION XVI

ITEM NO.114

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

INDIA

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 14189/2015

CITYSTAR INFRASTRUCTURES LTD. AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ SHEKHAR AGARWAL AND ORS. (with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 27/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv. Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bipin Pradeep Aspatwar, Adv.

Mr. Shadan Farasat, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Among 17 respondents herein, respondent Nos.5 and 10 have to file the counter affidavit.

Be filed within four weeks.

 $$\operatorname{\textsc{The}}$$ Ld. Counsel for respondents Nos.5 and 10 has appeared for respondents Nos.9 and 11 also.

The Ld. Advocate, Mr. Jayant K. Mehta has appeared for respondent Nos.1 and 2. Vakalatnama and counter affidavit be filed within respective stipulated time period on behalf of respondent Nos.1, 2, 9 and 11.

 $$\operatorname{\textsc{For}}$$ the remaining served respondents, none has entered Signature Not Verified

appearance.
Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2015.07.30
10:50:20 IST
Reason:

List again on 24.9.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar