SECTION - XVI

MATTER FOR: 11.02.2016 LD. REG. COURT NO.: 1

ITEM NO. : 74

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 14189 OF 2015

CITYSTAR INFRASTRUCTURES LTD. & ANR.
- VERSUS -

... PETITIONERS

RAJ SHEKHAR AGARWAL & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 15th December, 2015, when the Ld. Registrar was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Despite earlier order, counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 5, 10 and 11 has yet not been filed. Two weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted for the same.

List again on 11.2.2016."

It is submitted that Mr. Shadan Farasat, Advocate has not filed counter-affidavit on behalf of Respondent Nos. 5, 10 and 11, so far despite last opportunity granted by the Ld. Registrar vide order dated 15th December, 2015.

Service is complete in the matter.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 9th DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Advocate

Mr. Shadan Farasat, Advocate

Mr. Jayant K. Mehta, Advocate

maya ASSISTANT REGISTRAR