SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14189/2015
CITYSTAR INFRASTRUCTURES LTD. AND ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ SHEKHAR AGARWAL AND ORS.

(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ram Singh, Adv.
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Saurabh Dev Karan Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Bipin Aspatwar, Adv.

Mr. Shadan Farasat, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 have already filed the counter affidavit.

The Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos.5, 10 and 11 submits that she does not want to file counter affidavit.

None appears for the remaining respondents, despite due service.

The matter stands complete.

Registry to process to list the same before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar