

ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVI

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).14189/2015  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-02-2015  
in APOT No.11/2015 13-02-2015 in GA No.76/2015 13-02-2015 in CS No.  
319/2013 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

**CITYSTAR INFRASTRUCTURES LTD. & ANR.**

**PETITIONER(S)**

**VERSUS**

**RAJ SHEKHAR AGARWAL & ORS.**

**RESPONDENT(S)**

**Date : 11-03-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.**

**CORAM :**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI**

**For Petitioner(s)**

**Mr.Krishnan Venugopal, Sr.Adv.**  
**Mr.Ashok Jain, Adv.**  
**Mr.Pankaj Jain, Adv.**  
**Mr.Bijoy Kumar Jain, AOR**

**For Respondent(s)**

**Mr.Jayant Kumar Mehta, AOR**  
**Ms.Anu Shrivastava, Adv.**

**Mr.Shadan Farasat, AOR**  
**Ms.Shruti Narayan, Adv.**  
**Ms.Jahn timer Sindhu, Adv.**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following**  
**O R D E R**

**List the matter on 23<sup>rd</sup> April, 2019.**

**(Ashok Raj Singh)**  
**Court Master**

**(Chander Bala)**  
**Court Master**