SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14189/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-02-2015 in APOT No. 11/2015 in GA No. 76/2015 in CS No. 319/2013 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

CITYSTAR INFRASTRUCTURES LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ SHEKHAR AGARWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 23-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Jain, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shadan Farasat, AOR

Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioners.

As prayed, list the matter after summer vacation.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER