## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).14189/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-02-2015 in APOT No.11/2015 13-02-2015 in GA No.76/2015 13-02-2015 in CS No. 319/2013 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

CITYSTAR INFRASTRUCTURES LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

RAJ SHEKHAR AGARWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 06-03-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Amar Dave, Adv. Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, AOR

Ms. Drishti Harpalani, Adv.

Mr. Parv Garg, Adv.

Mr. Shadan Farasat, AOR

Mr. Bharat Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

We are informed that respondent No.6 has died and steps have to be taken to bring on record his Lrs.

List this matter after four weeks.

In the meanwhile, application be filed for bringing on record the Lrs of respondent No.6.

(B.Parvathi) Court Master (Anand Prakash)
Court Master